
 KELSO RAM SALES 
 Friday  12th September  2014 

 ORDER OF SALE AS FIXED BY BALLOT 

 Selling will commence in all rings at 10 a.m.  

 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 1 

 38 HAMPSHIRE DOWN 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Hampshire Down Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
1 Messrs R Brand & Son, East Fortune Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 759 - 762 
 (East Fortune)  73Z 

2 Mrs Maud Blanchard, Newlees Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 763 - 768 
 (Newlees)  13Y La 1 769 - 769 
3 Mr E J Cresswell, Casons Farm Cottage. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 2 Sh 1 770 - 772 
 (Wattisfield)  6U Sh 2  
  La 3 773 – 775 

4 Messrs D & T A Blenkharn, 3 Brockley Moor. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 776 - 782 

 (Betterside)  75Z 

5 Messrs E & B Jones, Maesglas. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 783 - 789 
 (Maesglas)  57U 

6 Messrs Atkinson & Smith, North End Farm  Lawrie & Symington Ltd 2 Sh 1 790 - 796 
 Cottage.        Sh       6 

 (Kelsey)  18U 

 48 BERRICHON 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Berrichon du Cher Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
7 Frances Barbour, Newark. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 797 - 800 
 (Newark)  NEW La 6 801 - 806 
8 Messrs Curry, Low Burradon. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 807 - 816 
 (Burradon)  RCC 

9 Iain D Johnston, Kirkton Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 2 817 - 818 
 (Kirkton)  233 La 12 819 - 830 
10 Richard Powell, Springwood Lodge. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 831 - 840 
 (Hillhead)  RWP La 4 841 - 844 

 5 ROUSSIN 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Roussin Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
11 John S Fleming, Castlesinness. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 845 - 849 
 (Stairhaven)  SJF 



 139 BELTEX 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Beltex Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
12 A Marchant, Clonhie Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 2 850 - 851 
 (Galloway)  AAM 

13 Messrs F & J Harbinson, Glenkeen Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 852 - 861 
 (Glenkeen)  FHG 

14 Mr Rory Gregor, Oakfield. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 862 - 864 
 (Gregor's)  RCG 

15 J Kennedy, Lyonpark. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd 
 (Lyonpark)  LPK La 4 865 - 868 
16 Mr Brian Ryder, No. 2 Newton Cottages. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 869 - 872 
 (Ryder)  RYD 

17 Mr James A McGarva, Horseclose. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 873 - 892 
 (Horseclose)  MCG 

18 N &  J McQuiston, High Airyolland. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 893 - 902 
 (Airyolland)  ARY 

19 Elizabeth McAllister, 92 Parkgate Road. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 19 903 - 921 
 (Artnagullion)  LIZ 

20 Mr Andrew Baillie, Carstairs Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 15 922 - 936 
 (Carstairs)  ABC 

21 D J Cunningham Jnr, Walkerdyke. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd 2Sh 1 937 - 954 
 (Walkerdyke)  CDG Sh 18 955 - 955 
22 W Lennox, Netherholm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 956 - 963 
 (Netherholm)  WLX 

23 Mrs M Dunlop, Corstane. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 964 - 971 
 (Corstane & Broughton)  MDC & DSB 

24 Messrs McIlwraith & Co, Watchill Side. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 972 - 978 
 (Eskdale)  ILM 

25 Mr S Wood, Woolhillock. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 979 - 984 
 (Woodies)  WOO La 4 985 - 988 

 9 POLL DORSET 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Polled Dorset Sheep Society 

   

   

 M.V. Accredited 
26 A D Johnson, Fowberry Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 2 989 - 990 
 (Bamburgh)  T51 La 4 991 - 994 
27 David & Susan Eglin, Bramcote Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 1 995 - 995 
 (Bramain)  DL93 La 2 996 - 997 

 3 CHARMOISE HILL 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Charmoise Sheep Society 

   

   

 M.V. Accredited 
28 David & Susan Eglin, Bramcote Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 998 - 1000 
 (Bramain)  DL93 



 89 BORDER LEICESTER 
 Ear Marked Sheep the produce of Registered Flocks and consigned by a member of the Society of Border Leicester Sheep Breeders 

 M.V. Accredited 
29 R N Howie & Partners, North Lyham. John Swan Limited Sh 12 1 - 12 
 (North Lyham)  BL12 

30 Eleanor Stokeld, 17 Croft Avenue. John Swan Limited Sh 8 13 - 20 
 (Doulton)  BLA45 

31 J & M Kinloch, Elsrickle Mains. John Swan Limited Sh 7 21 - 27 
 (Elsrickle Mains)  BL245 

32 Messrs T Tennant & Co, Gilmansleuch. John Swan Limited Sh 3 28 - 30 
 (West Forth)  BL92U 

33 Mrs Shona Ker, Justenlees Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 5 31 - 35 
 (Solway)  BL906 

34 J Lamb, Burnton. John Swan Limited Sh 6 36 - 41 
 (Boreland)  BL872 

35 J S & J B Mauchlen, Spotsmains. John Swan Limited Sh 8 42 - 49 
 (Spotsmains)  BL11R 

36 W Duncan & Co, East Lediken. John Swan Limited Sh 4 50 - 53 
 (Knowehead)  BL70X 

37 W G Blackhall, Bogfon Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 7 54 - 60 
 (Deeside)  BL11R 

38 Messrs Stewart of Kininmonth, Kininmonth. John Swan Limited Sh 4 61 - 64 
 (Kinnimonth)  BL8K 

39 S & A Watson, Culticheldoch Cottage. John Swan Limited Sh 11 65 - 75 
 (Intock)  BL34R 

40 D Walker, Alticane. John Swan Limited Sh 8 76 - 83 
 (High Alticane)  BL64U 

41 John B Barrowman, North Knockglass. John Swan Limited Sh 2 84 - 85 
 (Knockglass)  BL32U 

42 J Harrison, 25 Brunt Court. John Swan Limited Sh 2 86 - 87 
 (Lammermuir)  BL3Y 

43 Mr & Mrs K. Irving, Kingfisher Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 2 88 - 89 
 (Kingfisher)  BLB13 

 7 OXFORD DOWN 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Oxford Down Sheep Breeders Association 

 M.V. Accredited 
44 C R Lamb & Sons, East Fleetham. John Swan Limited Sh 7 1001 - 1007 
 (East Fleetham)  549 

 20 BLUE TEXEL 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Blue Texel Sheep Society 

   

   

 M.V. Accredited 
45 J Lyle, Nether Pratis. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 20 1008 - 1027 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 (Nether Pratis)   



 1 BLUE TEXEL 

 M.V. Accredited 
46 Messrs A & J Allison, Greens Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 1 1028 - 1028 
    

 12 VENDEEN 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Vendeen Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
47 R N Howie & Partners, North Lyham. North East Livestock Sales Sh 12 1029 - 1040 
 (North Lyham)   



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 2 

 371 CROSSES 

 M.V. Accredited 
1 J Kennedy, Lyonpark. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 12 1041 - 1052 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Charollais x Beltex 
 Beltex x Texel 

2 Mr S Wood, Woolhillock. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 16 1053 - 1068 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Beltex x Charollais 
 Beltex x Texel 
 Beltex x Dutch Texel 
 Charollais x Blue Faced Leicester 

3 Mr Andrew Baillie, Carstairs Mains. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 20 1069 - 1088 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Beltex x Texel 
 Beltex x Blue de Maine 

4 Mrs S Coghill, Muce Farm. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 6 1089 - 1094 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Charollais x Texel 

5 Messrs R & M Paterson, Upper Auchenlay. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 20 1095 - 1114 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Beltex x Charollais 

6 Messrs J & E Wight, Townfoot Farm. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 6 1115 - 1120 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Beltex x Charollais 

7 Mr F Harbinson, 49 Ringsend Road. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 21 1121 - 1141 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Beltex x Rouge 
 Beltex x Texel 
 Beltex x 

8 Firm Of David G Cunningham, Walkerdyke. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 15 1142 - 1156 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Beltex x 

9 Messrs McAllister, 92 Parkgate Road. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 42 1157 - 1198 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Beltex x 

10 Messrs Wales, Thackwood. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 17 1199 - 1215 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Beltex x 

11 J M Carlile, Fowrass Farm. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 20 1216 - 1235 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Charollais x Beltex 

12 Mrs M Dunlop, Corstane. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 15 1236 - 1250 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Beltex x Charollais 
 Beltex x Texel 

13 Mr Rory Gregor, Oakfield. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 7 1251 - 1257 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Beltex x 

14 Messrs J Y Barclay & Co, Mid Brockloch. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 16 1258 - 1273 
 Beltex x Charollais Farmers Mart plc La 18 1274 – 1291 
 Beltex x Suffolk 
15 G & B Ingram, Loanhead. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 30 1292 - 1321 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Charollais x Texel 
 Lleyn x Texel 

16 Mr Brian Ryder, No. 2 Newton Cottages. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 13 1322 - 1334 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Beltex x Texel 
 Beltex x Rouge 

17 Mr James A McGarva, Horseclose. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 1335 - 1339 
 Charollais x Texel x 

18 Messrs T & A Taylor, Heatheryhall. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 1340 - 1349 
 Beltex x 

19 Messrs McCosh Brothers, Coulterhaugh. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 1350 - 1359 
 Beltex x Texel 



20 Messrs A & E Lawrie, Grangehall Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 2 Sh 1 1360 - 1363 
 Charollais x Beltex       Sh       3 

21 A Shepherd, Stonyford. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 1364 - 1369 
 Suffolk x Texel 
 
22 Messrs I C Gilmour & Son, Humeston. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 1370 - 1376 
 Charollais x Texel 

23 Miss A Park, Drinkstone Farm Cottage. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 1 1377 - 1377 
 Suffolk x Texel 

24 D J Cunningham Jnr, Walkerdyke. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 15 1378 - 1392 
 Beltex x 

25 Firm Of J W Gibb, Toftcombs. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 1393 - 1396 
 Beltex x 

26 J Lamb, Burnton. John Swan Limited Sh 2 1397 - 1398 
 Beltex x Border Leicester 

27 J Harrison, 25 Brunt Court. John Swan Limited Sh 2 1399 - 1400 
 Border Leicester x Texel 

28 Ashley Bothwell, Smithston. United Auctions Sh 7 1401 - 1407 
 Suffolk x Beltex 

29 W Duncan & Co, East Lediken. United Auctions Sh 4 1408 - 1411 
 Texel x Border Leicester 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 3 

 418 TEXEL 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Texel Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
1 J & C Connell, Wanton Walls. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 22 1412 - 1433 
 (Lauder)  CLJ 

2 J B Renwick & Son, Legars. Hexham & Northern Marts 
 (Castlecairn)  RNA La 12 1434 - 1445 
3 N R Edmondson, Ford Dairy. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 10 1446 - 1455 
 (Castlebank)  QEA 

4 E A & L Jackson, Rugley Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 24 1456 - 1479 
 (Rugley)  JER 

5 M & N Gray, Low Espley. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 1480 - 1485 
 (Almatt)  AMV 

6  Douganhill Farms, Douganhill Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 22 1486 - 1507 
 (Douganhill)  GCK 

7  Redhead & Watson, Bowsden Moor. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 30 1508 - 1537 
 (Brijon)  REW 

8 M D Sym, East Town Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 15 1538 - 1552 
 (Callerton)  SRC 

9 A H Hunter & Sons, Juries House. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 18 1553 - 1570 
 (Juries)  HWK 

10 Mr J Arnott, Haymount. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 35 1571 - 1605 
 (Haymount)  AWJ 

11 J P Easton M.B.E., South Ditchburn. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 35 1606 - 1640 
 (Lindlar)  ELJ 

12 P Weaver, Little Manor. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 16 1641 - 1656 
 (Empire)  WPU 

13 I F Murray, East Horton. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 25 1657 - 1681 
 (Glenway)  MFZ 

14 T A Woodcock & Sons, The Hagg. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 22 1682 - 1703 
 (The Hagg)  WTA 

15 E J & A M Fox, Akeld Steads. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 35 1704 - 1738 
 (College Texels)  FHE 

16 J H C Campbell & Sons, Rosebrough. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 22 1739 - 1760 
 (Thrunton)  CJH 

17 A & D Proctor, Swarland Old Hall. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 15 1761 - 1775 
 (Swarland)  PSN 

18 J Logan, Pirntaton. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 7 1776 - 1782 
 (Pirntaton)  LBP 

19 D A Thompson, Trewhitt Steads. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 1783 - 1790 
 (Wreighburn)  THW 

20 J Elliot, Roxburgh Mains. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 36 1791 - 1826 
 (Roxburgh)  EJR La 3 1827 - 1829 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 4 

 295 CHAROLLAIS 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Charollais Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
1 Messrs J Parkhouse, Inverae Cottage. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 10 1830 - 1839 
 (Inverae)  XNL Farmers Mart plc La 3 1840 - 1842 
2 Messrs R & M Paterson, Upper Auchenlay. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 25 1843 - 1867 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 (Auchenlay)  YE 

3 Mr S C Hodgson, Northfield Farm. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 8 1868 - 1875 
 (Halfpenny)  YUU Farmers Mart plc La 6 1876 - 1881 
4 Messrs F H & M Kennedy, Wester Parkgate. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 5 1882 - 1886 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 (Parkgate)  ZCA La 5 1887 - 1891 
5 Messrs Wales, Thackwood. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 35 1892 - 1926 
 (Thackwood)  GU 

6 Mr C D Timm, West End Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 1927 - 1938 
 (Wensleydale)  XGJ 

7 Mrs S Coghill, Muce Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 1939 - 1950 
 (Hekra)  UT 

8 H E G Davies, Hillhead of Cannahars. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 1951 - 1958 
 (Cannahars)  KF La 4 1959 - 1962 
9 Mr J D Clanachan, Maryholm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 2 1963 - 1964 
 (Maryholm)  YWK La 3 1965 - 1967 
10 Messrs Thomas A Sands, Southfield. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 15 1968 - 1982 
 (Southfield)  BP 

11 Messrs W & D McLaren, Netherton Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 1983 - 1991 
 (Netherton)  KN La 3 1992 - 1994 
12 Mrs E Wight, Townfoot Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 1995 - 2006 
 (Midlock)  XGP 

13 Messrs A & T Snaith, Great Tosson. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 2007 - 2018 
 (Burgh Hill)  WCS 

14 Messrs A & E Lawrie, Grangehall Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 2 Sh 1 2019 - 2024 
 (Grangehall)  XJT       Sh     5 

15 Mr A Ryder, Blackhamilton Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Andys)  WFD La 4 2025 - 2028 
16 Mrs G Hodgson & Mr G Wearmouth, Rosehill  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 2029 - 2034 
 Farm. 

 (Shield Ash)  XPF 

17 Messrs A Gray & Son, Langside Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 2035 - 2041 
 (Langside)  YUX 

18 Messrs C W Marwood & Son, Foulrice. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 30 2042 - 2071 
 (Foulrice)  DG La 20 2072 - 2091 
19 J M Carlile, Fowrass Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 13 2092 - 2104 
 (Fowrass)  XWN 

20 Mr D Darling, Ladyflatt Farms. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 2105 - 2108 
 (Crunklaw)  YA 



21  Radley Pedigree Livestock, Loaningfoot. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 1 2109 - 2109 
 (Loaningfoot)  XZR La 5 2110 - 2114 
22  Hundalee Pastoral, Hundalee House. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2115 - 2124 
 (Hundalee)  XMP 

 131 LLEYN 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Lleyn Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
23 Messrs H & M Dugdale & Son, Borrins Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 2125 - 2134 

 (Borrins)  1228 

24 G & A Fort, Brighton House Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 15 2135 - 2149 
 (Brighton House)  1299 

25 S J Kavanagh, T/a West Berwick Farm Llp. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 2150 - 2155 
 (Eldwick)  1084 

26  Laga Farms Ltd, Arwick. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 2156 - 2167 
 (Lagas)  971 

27 James K Goldie, Orchard Cottage. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 14 2168 - 2181 
 (Goldies)  1207 

28  Farmstock Genetics, Over Whitlaw. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 15 2182 - 2196 
 (Farmstock)  983 

29 J A & R Geldard & Sons, Low Foulshaw Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 2197 - 2204 

 (Wraycastle)  621 

30 Hamish Goldie, South Bowerhouses. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 14 2205 - 2218 
 (Lochar)  1312 

31 J Kingan, Laneside. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 2219 - 2230 
 (Laneside)  1615 

32  Balthayock Farms, The Garden House. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 2231 - 2238 
 (Balthayock)  01931 

33 W & J Davidson, Poldean. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 2239 - 2248 
 (Poldean)  1149 

34 J F Allan, Burghmuir. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 2249 - 2255 
 (Burghmuir)  01563 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 7 

 375 TEXEL 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Texel Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
1 D W & L F Allan, Castlandhill. United Auctions Sh 12 2256 - 2267 
 (Ballochneck)   La 5 2268 - 2272 
2 Prof W A Penny, Harehead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2273 - 2280 
 (Harehead)  PWH 

3 Messrs T W Brown, Muirhouse Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 2281 - 2285 
 (Muirhouse)  BTM 

4 Mr S Renwick, Craig Douglas. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 2286 - 2297 
 (Craig Douglas)  XSR 

5 Messrs J Orr & Partners, Wester Walston. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 2298 - 2302 
 (Wester Walston)  OJT 

6 T & A Cockburn, Kingside. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2303 - 2310 
 (Kingside)  CTK 

7 Mr D W Gilmour, Broomknowes. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2311 - 2318 
 (Broomknowes)  GWB 

8 Messrs I C Gilmour & Son, Humeston. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2319 - 2326 
 (Humeston)  GIH 

9 J & J Kinloch, Walton Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2327 - 2336 
 (Walton-lea)  QKW 

10 Messrs A Minto & Son, Townhead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 2337 - 2348 
 (Townhead)  XIM 

11 Messrs J & C Hastings, Kilncroft. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Courthill)  HCC La 12 2349 - 2360 
12 Messrs R H & J A Bell, Charlesfield. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 2 Sh 1 2361 - 2369 
 (Teviot)  RBT       Sh     8 

13 Messrs W & I McGregor, Chester Hall Parks. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 

 (Gregors)  TME La 10 2370 - 2379 
14 Mr C Mallaber, Park Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2380 - 2389 
 (Grovewood)  MYT 

15 Mr A Campbell, Strawfrank. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Strawfrank)  CNK La 8 2390 - 2397 
16 W Dunlop, Elmscleugh. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2398 - 2407 
 (Elmscleugh)  DWE 

17 Robert H Wilson, North Dorlaithers. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Milnbank)  LYM La 12 2408 - 2419 
18 Mr Andrew Baillie, Carstairs Mains. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 2420 - 2425 
 (Carstairs)  BZE 

19 Messrs W & R Dunlop, Hillhead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2426 - 2433 
 (Auchengray)  DWA 

20 Messrs McCosh Brothers, Coulterhaugh. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2434 - 2443 
 (Culterallers)  MBC 

21 Firm Of J W Gibb, Toftcombs. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 22 2444 - 2465 
 (Toftcombs)  GBJ 



22 Messrs R & G Runciman, Allanshaws. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2466 - 2475 
 (Lauderdale)  RCI 

23 J W Frame, Little Galla. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Galla)  FTG La 6 2476 - 2481 
24 Mr Douglas B Fleming, The Cottage. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2482 - 2491 
 (Burnhead Texels)  FXB 

25 Mr W M Leggate, Silverrigg Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 22 2492 - 2513 
 (Silverrigg)  LRI 

26 Mr J Allison, Easton. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 2514 - 2525 
 (Easton)  AJE 

27 Messrs Stewart of Kininmonth, Kininmonth. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2526 - 2533 
 (Kininmonth)  SKK 

28 Messrs McAllister, 92 Parkgate Road. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 14 2534 - 2547 
 (Artnagullion)  MBF 

29 Messrs B & D Gibson, Three Views. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Laurin)  GIJ La 10 2548 - 2557 
30 Messrs M S & C Hardy- Bishop, Grey Peel. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 1 2558 - 2558 
 (Grey Peel)  HMF 

31 Messrs R & J Osbourne, Castlehill. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 20 2559 - 2578 
 (Durisdeer)  ORD 

32  Carrick Primestock, Lyonpark. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 2579 - 2590 
 (Lyonpark)  KDY 

33 R B Darling, Riddell Cottage. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2591 - 2598 
 (Birkwood)  DXB 

34 Messrs W & M M Case & Sons, Plumpton  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2599 - 2608 
 Cottage Farm. 

 (Nab Point)  CBP 

35 James K Goldie, Townfoot. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2609 - 2616 
 (Lochar)  GHL 

36 Mr R Cockburn & Miss D Wood, 1 Connachan  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 2617 - 
2625 
 Farm Cottage. 

 (Knap)  CKP 

37 Euan Orr, Lawhead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 2626 - 2630 
 (Lawhead)  ORR 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 8 

 369 SUFFOLK 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Suffolk Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
1 J Hepburn & Co, Northhouse. John Swan Limited Sh 26 2631 - 2656 
 (Northhouse)  FOV 

2 D Martindale, Land Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 25 2657 - 2681 
 (Landale)  KFD 

3 K Bailey, Dere Street Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 8 2682 - 2689 
 (Easton)  LVW 

4 Messrs J A Park & Co, Drinkstone. John Swan Limited Sh 25 2690 - 2714 
 (Drinkstone)  Y68 

5  Lilburn Estates Farming Partnership, North  John Swan Limited Sh 15 2715 - 2729 
 Middleton House. 

 (Roseden & Lilburn)  G34 

6 J S Dun & Partners, Catcune. John Swan Limited Sh 20 2730 - 2749 
 (Catcune)  31P 

7 E A & L Jackson, Rugley Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 34 2750 - 2783 
 (Rugley)  10P 

8  Redhead & Watson, Bowsden Moor. John Swan Limited Sh 32 2784 - 2815 
 (Brijon)  X22 

9 Mr C D Timm, West End Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 5 2816 - 2820 
 (Boothferry)  12D 

10 P & A Wilson, Spoutwells. John Swan Limited Sh 7 2821 - 2827 
 (Spoutwells)  H37 

11 J H C Campbell & Sons, Rosebrough. John Swan Limited Sh 25 2828 - 2852 
 (Thrunton)  76L 

12 H Annett, Widdrington. John Swan Limited Sh 15 2853 - 2867 
 (Widdrington)  PHB 

13 Mrs I M Fowlie, North Essie. John Swan Limited Sh 30 2868 - 2897 
 (Essie)  H6 

14 S & G Sutherland, New Channelkirk. John Swan Limited Sh 22 2898 - 2919 
 (New Channelkirk)  AVR 

15 K W Stewart, Sharpitlaw. John Swan Limited Sh 20 2920 - 2939 
 (Sharpitlaw Kelso)  T14 

16 H C Dowson, Castle House Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 5 2940 - 2944 
 (Castlegrove)  K23 

17 J S & J B Mauchlen, Spotsmains. John Swan Limited Sh 55 2945 - 2999 
 (Spotsmains)  FJY 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 9 

 374 TEXEL 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Texel Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
1 Neil Harvey, Blackadder Mains. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 25 3000 - 3024 
 (Blackadder)  NHQ 

2 Messrs J Adamson & Sons, Swaites Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3025 - 3034 
 (Swaites)  AJS 

3  Hartside Farms, Hartside. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 3035 - 3046 
 (Hartside)  CSI 

4 Messrs J R MacGregor (Dyke) Ltd, Dyke  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3047 - 3056 
 Farm. 

 (Campsie)  VMD 

5 Mr B Goldie, Townfoot. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3057 - 3066 
 (Goldies)  GJG 

6 Messrs T A & R Laird, Cambwell. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 3067 - 3078 
 (Cambwell)  LTC La 10 3079 - 3088 
7 Firm of G Gray, Sunnycroft. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 25 3089 - 3113 
 (Ettrick)  GGH 

8 Mr W N Douglas, Catslackburn. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 18 3114 - 3131 
 (Yarrow)  DWY 

9 Mrs K Wight, Midlock. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 18 3132 - 3149 
 (Midlock)  WKM 

10 Messrs K A & R Campbell, Drimsynie Estate. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3150 - 3159 

 (Cowal)  CKC 

11 J W Gibb & Son, Rusha Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 3160 - 3171 
 (Rusha)  GJR 

12 Messrs J & H Clark, North Garngour. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 16 3172 - 3187 
 (Garngour)  CJN 

13 Firm Of Carlinside, Carlinside Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3188 - 3197 
 (Carlinside)  CJC 

14 Mr J McKerrow, Riverview House. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3198 - 3207 
 (Grougfoot)  MDG 

15 Messrs A Gray & Son, Langside Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 15 3208 - 3222 
 (Langside)  GAL 

16 Messrs K D & D E Miller & Partners,  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 11 3223 - 3233 
 Crookholm. 
 (Crookholm)  MKC La 4 3234 - 3237 
17 A J Kennedy & Son, Mitchellhill. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 3238 - 3243 
 (Mitchellhill)  KJM 

18 Messrs R E Wood & Sons, Kingledores. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 3244 - 3248 
 (Kingledores)  WRK 

19 Mrs. L Gray, Cowgrove. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 32 3249 - 3280 
 (Scrogtonhead)  GLH 

20 Mr J Boyd, Dechmont Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 3281 - 3288 
 (Dechmont)  BDD 



21 Messrs J A Park & Co, Drinkstone. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 55 3289 - 3343 
 (Drinkstone)  PJP 

22 Messrs A MacGregor (Allanfauld) Ltd,  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 14 3344 - 3357 
 Allanfauld Farm. 

 (Allanfauld)  XMM 

23 Messrs H Jackson & Son, Wolfclyde. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 16 3358 - 3373 
 (Wolfclyde)  JWH 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 10 

 380 SUFFOLK 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Suffolk Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
1 Mrs R H Goldie, Harpercroft. United Auctions 
 (Hapercroft)  249 La 8 3374 - 3381 
2 A E & F S Glaves, 33 Cayley Lane. United Auctions 
 (Brompton)  M17 La 9 3382 - 3390 
3 J H Christie & Son, West Carse Farm. United Auctions 
 (Westcarse)  47D La 14 3391 - 3404 
4 J R & J A Barron, Findowrie. United Auctions Sh 1 3405 - 3405 
 (Catterthun)  NTS La 5 3406 - 3410 
5 S S Ryder, Black Hamilton Farm. United Auctions 
 (Ryden)  PUS La 5 3411 - 3415 
6 S & G Brown, Woodhead Farm. United Auctions 
 (Capielaw)  JTO La 8 3416 - 3423 
7 P & K Brannen, Scartop. United Auctions 
 (Moorsley)  NZD La 6 3424 - 3429 
8 Hazel M Martindale, Land Farm. United Auctions 
 (Landale)  KFD La 10 3430 - 3439 
9 G & J Soulsby, Williamsgill. United Auctions 
 (Williamsgill)  FAJ La 5 3440 - 3444 
10 W G Troup Ltd, Shaggart. United Auctions 
 (Whitestone)  L25 La 15 3445 - 3459 
11 Messrs J Y Barclay & Co, Mid Brockloch. United Auctions 
 (Midbrockloch)  26P La 10 3460 - 3469 
12 Mr Graeme J Christie, Newton Of Balquhain. United Auctions 

 (Balquhain)  PDN La 15 3470 - 3484 
13 M A Evans, Tan-yr-accar. United Auctions 
 (Rhaeadr)  A12 La 6 3485 - 3490 
14 Messrs Mike Davies & Sons, Trefeinon  United Auctions 
 Cottage. 
   LTD La 4 3491 - 3494 
15 T Darling, Ladyflat Farm. United Auctions 
 (Howeburn)  LBC La 7 3495 - 3501 
16 R McAdoo, 21 Gortnacross Road. United Auctions 
 (Threeways)  P42 La 15 3502 - 3516 
17 D R Fotheringham, Oldmill. United Auctions 
 (Oldmill)  FOS La 10 3517 - 3526 
18 Pamela Lupton, Greenholme Farm. United Auctions 
 (Kexbeck)  KXL La 6 3527 - 3532 
19  Highfield Farming, The Knock. United Auctions 
    La 6 3533 - 3538 
20 J Douglas, Woodhead Of Cairness. United Auctions 
 (Cairness)  33H La 12 3539 - 3550 



21 W & A H Hutchon, Maulcastle. United Auctions 
 (Greatness)  PWP La 3 3551 - 3553 
22 M L Evans, Tower Gate Farm. United Auctions 
 (Jubilee)  Y31 La 5 3554 - 3558 
23  Lilburn Estates Farming Partnership, North  United Auctions 
 Middleton House. 
 (Roseden & Lilburn)  G34 La 8 3559 - 3566 
24 George L Stuart, Milltown Of Birness. United Auctions 
 (Birness)  IW La 12 3567 - 3578 
25 John Lathangie & Son, Pyeston. United Auctions 
 (Pyeston)  LVL La 9 3579 - 3587 
26 Bruce Watson, Gaval. United Auctions 
 (Gaval)  370 La 15 3588 - 3602 
27 Mr D W Gilmour, Broomknowes. United Auctions 
 (Broomknowes)  V18 La 20 3603 - 3622 
28 S & W Tait, 37 Lisnaharney Road. United Auctions 
 (Burnview)  T86 La 7 3623 - 3629 
29 T Fitzsimon, Sunnyhills. United Auctions 
 (Sunnyhills)  NCK La 6 3630 - 3635 
30 James Fleming, Hallhill. United Auctions 
 (Hallhill)  35N La 25 3636 - 3660 
31 N Moir, The Rectory. United Auctions 
 (Strathbeg)  CBK La 8 3661 - 3668 
32 J T & S A Cannon, Redbrae Farm. United Auctions 
 (Redbrae)  JKA La 12 3669 - 3680 
33 R H Black, Newton Of Collessie. United Auctions 
 (Collessie)  416 La 15 3681 - 3695 
34 Messrs S & D R Buckley, Sittinglow. United Auctions 
 (Sitlow)  45Z La 8 3696 - 3703 
35 Ashley Bothwell, Smithston. United Auctions 
 (Smithston)  LXX La 4 3704 - 3707 
36 A Wallace & Co, Claycrop. United Auctions 
 (Claycrop)  NCX La 8 3708 - 3715 
37 P & D Reid, Calfpark. United Auctions 
 (Conchar)  JDX La 8 3716 - 3723 
38 Judith Barbour, Rosefield Farm. United Auctions 
 (Solwaybank)  FHT La 4 3724 - 3727 
39 John Lundy, Mid Upper Priestside. United Auctions 
 (Lundazi)  NFH La 6 3728 - 3733 
40 Gordon A Mackie, Drimmie Farm. United Auctions 
 (Drimmie)  583 La 10 3734 - 3743 
41 R F Redpath, 24 Main Street. United Auctions 
 (Westmuir)  LHD La 10 3744 - 3753 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 14 

 443 SUFFOLK 

 (Non-Accredited) 
1 J Walton & Son, Preston Mains. North East Livestock Sales Sh 8 3754 - 3761 
    

2  East Mains Farming Co., East Mains. United Auctions Sh 27 3762 - 3788 
    

3 Mr P Gray, Scrogtonhead. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 11 3789 - 3799 
 Farmers Mart plc 

    

4 Euan Orr, Lawhead Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 5 3800 - 3804 
    

5 J M Elliot & Ptns, Woodside. John Swan Limited Sh 20 3805 - 3824 
    

6  Logan Forrest Farming, Westerhall. John Swan Limited Sh 8 3825 - 3832 
    

7 Mrs A Campbell, Glenrath. John Swan Limited Sh 10 3833 - 3842 
    

8 R King & Sons, Gospelhall. John Swan Limited Sh 15 3843 - 3857 
    

9 D S Hyslop, Wrangham Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 20 3858 - 3877 
    

10 W Pate & Partners, Marvingston. John Swan Limited Sh 18 3878 - 3895 
    

11 J F Stott & Sons, Elilaw. John Swan Limited Sh 10 3896 - 3905 
    

12 Mrs F J Wight, Carwood. John Swan Limited Sh 10 3906 - 3915 
    

13 W J & J G Bell, Kinninghall. John Swan Limited Sh 6 3916 - 3921 
    

14 E J & A M Fox, Akeld Steads. John Swan Limited Sh 8 3922 - 3929 
    

15 T & J W Renner, Yetlington Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 14 3930 - 3943 
    

16  Moor & Son, Nesbit Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 15 3944 - 3958 
    

17 J B Pate, Toxside. John Swan Limited Sh 6 3959 - 3964 
    

18 Mrs J E Dun, Catcune Mill. John Swan Limited Sh 15 3965 - 3979 
    

19 W D Mundell & Son, Meigle. John Swan Limited Sh 10 3980 - 3989 
    

20 Stewart D Shaw, 5 Smailholm Mains. John Swan Limited Sh 4 3990 - 3993 
    

21 R B Darling, Riddell Cottage. John Swan Limited Sh 5 3994 - 3998 
    



22 J Elliot, Roxburgh Mains. John Swan Limited Sh 37 3999 - 4035 
    

23 G & M A Lawn, None-Go-Bye Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 8 4036 - 4043 
    

24 S Dunlop, Balminnoch. John Swan Limited Sh 8 4044 - 4051 
    

25 A Warnock, Dreva. John Swan Limited Sh 6 4052 - 4057 
    

26 Mrs J S Laing, Oxmuir. John Swan Limited Sh 23 4058 - 4080 
    

27 N G Sandilands, 1 Ruecastle. John Swan Limited Sh 6 4081 - 4086 
    

28 Mr W N Douglas, Catslackburn. John Swan Limited Sh 26 4087 - 4112 
    

29 T & J Elliot, Blackhaugh. John Swan Limited Sh 20 4113 - 4132 
    

30 D C & J J Marshall LLP, Blendewing. John Swan Limited Sh 10 4133 - 4142 
    

31 Mr I Warden, Skelfhill. John Swan Limited Sh 6 4143 - 4148 
    

32 A W & B T Taylor, Belmont. John Swan Limited Sh 10 4149 - 4158 
    

33 J Runciman & Sons, Allanshaws. John Swan Limited Sh 20 4159 - 4178 
    

34 D S Mair, Kypie Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 18 4179 - 4196 
    



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 15 

 377 BLUEFACED LEICESTER 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Bluefaced Leicester Sheep Breeders Association 

 (Non-Accredited) 
1 Master F Robertson, The Beeches. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 90 - 95 
 (The Beeches)  4358 

2 Mr David Sandilands, Threepwood. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 96 - 103 
 (Whinfield)  2784 

3 Messrs Jack Kay & Sons, Hartside. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 104 - 113 
 (Hartside Lammermuir)  3274 

4  H R Farms, North Logan Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 114 - 117 
 (Cornriggs)  3507 

5 Mr D J Abberley, Cwmlliw. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 118 - 123 
 (Old Hemley)  2070 

6 N &  J McQuiston, High Airyolland. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 124 - 128 
 (Airyolland)  2801 

7 Prof W A Penny, Harehead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 129 - 138 
 (Bothwell)  3744 

8 Messrs P W & D S Hedley, Corsbie. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 139 - 143 
 (Riccalton)  2382 

9 Mr Neil Raeburn, Abbotsneuk. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 144 - 152 
 (Kilburn)  4231 

10 Mr A Frame, The Home Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 153 - 161 
 (Haininghead)  4144 

11 Messrs G A & B B Ainslie, Linkshead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 162 - 170 
 (Linkshead)  4045 

12 Messrs J & S Gardiner, 24 Biggar Road. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 171 - 174 
 (Libberton)  3729 

13 Messrs J Warnock & Son, Eastfield. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 175 - 183 
 (Dreva)  1621 

14 Messrs J L & J Graham, Mains Of Burnbank. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 184 - 190 

 (Burnbank)  4072 

15 Mr A C Campbell, Drimsynie Estate. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 191 - 196 
 (Drimsynie)  4307 La 3 197 - 199 
16 Messrs A Minto & Son, Townhead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 200 - 209 
 (Townhead Farm)  4483 

17 Mr M R Thornborrow, Easter Dawyck. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 210 - 219 
 (Dawyck)  4346 La 2 220 - 221 
18 Messrs J & W Bell, Whelphill. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 222 - 226 
 (Cottage)  3331 

19 Messrs R A McClymont & Son, Kirkstead. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 227 - 238 
 (Kirkstead)  2625 

20 Messrs J Wight & Sons, Midlock. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 16 239 - 254 
 (Midlock)  1538 La 4 255 - 258 
21 Mrs I Sharp, Longcroft. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 259 - 268 
 (Newbigging Walls)  1645 



22 Firm Of  John Dykes, South Slipperfield. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 269 - 280 
 (Mendick)  2882 

23 Mr A McArthur, Cretlevane Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 281 - 288 
 (Cretlevane)  3055 

24 Messrs R C & R S Burniston, Little Givendale. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 3 289 - 291 

 (Riggmoor)  4053 

25 Messrs J & J Cunningham, Parkgatestone. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 292 - 303 
 (Parkgatestone)  1386 

26 Messrs R H Bell & Co, Roxburgh Mill. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 2 Sh 1 304 - 314 
 (Teviot)  1521 Sh 10  
  La 2 315 - 316 
27 Mr C J Campbell, Easter Happrew. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 317 - 324 
 (Happrew)  4370 

28 Firm Of N & E Sinclair, Shielsknowe. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 325 - 331 
 (Shielsknowe)  3038 

29 Messrs M & C Milne, Kennieshillock Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Speymouth)  4525 La 2 332 - 333 
30 Messrs W J Douglas, Upper Hindhope. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 334 - 338 
 (Fairloans)  1827 

31 Mr G McDonald, 1 The Harrow. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 339 - 346 
 (Mid Auchengray)  2942 La 4 347 - 350 
32 Messrs Park & Mills, Auchens Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 351 - 357 
 (S. P. Dalpeddar)  2690 

33 Messrs J O & R Struthers, Greenfield. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 358 - 362 
 (Glenelg Greenfield)  1567 

34 Messrs S McClymont & Son, Tinnis. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 363 - 370 
 (Auld Tinnis)  4391 

35 C & D Hall, Lilyburn. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 24 371 - 394 
 (Firth)  1574 La 3 395 - 397 
36 Messrs A Clark & Sons, Avisyard Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 398 - 403 
 (Newmills)  975 

37 Messrs T Dick & Son, Hamildean. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 404 - 415 
 (Hamildean)  4348 

38 T W Hamilton & Son, Kirkton of Crawford. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 416 - 425 
 (Kirkton)  1414 

39 Mr A G Coulter Farming, No 3 Cottage. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 426 - 434 
 (Deanhead)  3527 

40 Mr Walter J Coltherd, Foulshiels. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 2 Sh 1 435 - 439 
 (Foulshiels)  1515       Sh        4 

41 Mr W Hunter, Wedderburn. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 440 - 448 
 (Glen)  1464 

42 Mrs Susan Napier, Burnhead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 449 - 454 
 (Burnhead)  1728 

43 Mr K Jones, Cornel Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 455 - 459 
 (Lawson)  3101 

44 Messrs W Morton & Son, Grennan. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 460 - 466 
 (Grennan)  3857 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 16 

 199 CROSSES 

 (Non-Accredited) 
1 Messrs J R & C J Ward, Whitstonehill. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 4197 - 4202 
 Beltex x 

2  East Mains Farming Co., East Mains. United Auctions Sh 18 4203 - 4220 
 Beltex x Suffolk 

3 R Rennie, Sydenham. United Auctions Sh 8 4221 - 4228 
 Texel x Beltex 

4 Messrs G & W Young, Flex. John Swan Limited Sh 17 4229 - 4245 
 Suffolk x Beltex x 

 Beltex x Suffolk 

5 H Cockburn & Partners, Kingside. John Swan Limited Sh 8 4246 - 4253 
 Suffolk x Texel 

6 A Lambie, Fallhills. John Swan Limited Sh 5 4254 - 4258 
 Suffolk x Texel 

7 Mrs F J Wight, Carwood. John Swan Limited Sh 6 4259 - 4264 
 Texel x Suffolk 

8 J Runciman & Sons, Allanshaws. John Swan Limited Sh 6 4265 - 4270 
 Texel x 

9 A Halliday, 3 Nether Howden Cottages. John Swan Limited Sh 4 4271 - 4274 
 Suffolk x Beltex x 

10 R King & Sons, Gospelhall. John Swan Limited Sh 4 4275 - 4278 
 Suffolk x Beltex 

11 A & H C Smith, Crumhaughhill. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 5 4279 - 4283 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Suffolk x Beltex 

12 N Retson, Maidencots. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 28 4284 - 4311 
 Farmers Mart plc 
 Suffolk x Texel 
 Charollais x Beltex 
 Texel x Beltex 

13 W H Davison & Son, Lough Green. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 4312 - 4316 
 Bleu du Maine x Texel 

14 E Milburn & Son, Holling Hill Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 16 4317 - 4332 
 Charollais x Beltex 

15 J P Gray, Unthank Farm. North East Livestock Sales Sh 8 4333 - 4340 
 Beltex x Charollais 

16 J Guiry, Glanton Town Farm. North East Livestock Sales Sh 7 4341 - 4347 
 Beltex x 

17 M Gray, Wrangham. North East Livestock Sales Sh 8 4348 - 4355 
 Beltex x Texel 

18 D S Hyslop, Birchwood Hall. North East Livestock Sales Sh 9 4356 - 4364 
 Beltex x Suffolk 

19 C Mellor, Anstead. North East Livestock Sales Sh 9 4365 - 4373 
 Beltex x Texel 

20  Moor & Son, Nesbit Farm. North East Livestock Sales Sh 5 4374 - 4378 
 Beltex x Texel 

21 Mr J D Simpson, Hillridge. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 1 4379 - 4379 
 Texel x Charollais 



22 Messrs T Smith & Son, Yett Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 16 4380 - 4395 
 Suffolk x Texel 

 Beltex x Texel 

 56 NORTH COUNTRY CHEVIOT 
 Ear Marked Sheep the produce of Registered Flocks and consigned by a member of the North Country Cheviot Sheep Society 

 (Non-Accredited) 
23 R & T Dun, Gilston. John Swan Limited Sh 5 4396 - 4400 
 (Gilston)  NC155 

24 Mr I Davidson, Balnacree Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 6 4401 - 4406 
 (Balnacree)  NC930 

25 J Runciman & Sons, Allanshaws. John Swan Limited Sh 12 4407 - 4418 
 (Allanshaws)  NC411 

26 Mrs D Walton, High Fodderlee. John Swan Limited Sh 6 4419 - 4424 
 (Wandylaw)  NC777 

27  Philiphaugh Estate, Old Mill. John Swan Limited Sh 8 4425 - 4432 
 (Philiphaugh)  NC957 

28 G D Pate & Sons, Stobshiel Mains. John Swan Limited Sh 7 4433 - 4439 
 (Stobshiel)  NC329 

29 R King & Sons, Gospelhall. John Swan Limited Sh 5 4440 - 4444 
 (Gospelhall)  NC735 

30 W D Allen, Humbleheugh. John Swan Limited Sh 7 4445 - 4451 
 (Humbelheugh)  NC922 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 17 

 292 BLUEFACED LEICESTER 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Bluefaced Leicester Sheep Breeders Association 

 (Non-Accredited) 
1 G Smith & Sons, West Bolton. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 20 467 - 486 
 (West Bolton)  125 

2 Messrs W & P F Walton, Penpeugh. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 487 - 492 
 (Penpeugh)  3943 

3 T F C Robinson & Son, Bog Hall. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 3 493 - 495 
 (Bog Hall)  410 

4 T L Forster & Son, Lowes Fell. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 496 - 503 
 (Lowes Fell)  50 

5 M C Robinson & Son, West Cocklaw. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 12 504 - 515 
 (Cocklaw)  119 

6  Lilburn Estates, Roseden. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 12 516 - 527 
 (Roseden)  4260 

7 R P Scott, West Rennington. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 4 528 - 531 
 (West Rennington)  4489 

8 Mr C R Purvis, Halterburn. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 7 532 - 538 
 (Yeavering)  1792 

9 R D Archer & Son, Carry House. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 4 539 - 542 
 (Carry House)  281 

10 Messrs G P Williams & Co, Bryn Dansi. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 12 543 - 554 
 (Elian)  2832 La 3 555 - 557 
11 Nick Walton, Carry Coates Hall Lodge. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 558 - 563 
 (Lawton)  4606 

12 J Hunter & Sons, The Steel Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 564 - 568 
 (Steel)  3565 

13 I D Brown & Sons, Titlington Mount. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 569 - 574 
 (Titlington Mount)  294 

14 M J Snaith, Clennell. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 20 575 - 594 
 (Clennell)  3989 

15 G Sordy & Sons, Alnham. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 7 595 - 601 
 (Alnham)  3748 

16 Mrs H Brown, Toxside. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 10 602 - 611 
 (Leadburn Lea)  3199 

17 Messrs A & T Snaith, Great Tosson. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 612 - 616 
 (Burgh Hill)  4106 

18 A G & D Bisset, Middle Dukesfield. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 617 - 622 
 (Middle Dukesfield)  584 La 2 623 - 624 
19 G U MacKenzie, Broom Hill Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 625 - 629 
 (Druim)  3887 

20  Clarilaw Farming, Clarilaw. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 4 630 - 633 
 (Clarilaw)  4407 

21 M Seed & Son, Home Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts 2 Sh 1 634 - 637 
 (Auchry)  4447 Sh 3  
  La 6 638 - 643 



22 Mrs M MacNevin, Craigfarg. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 2 644 - 645 
 (Highcraigs)  4334 La 3 646 - 648 
23 Messrs J Herdman, Edlingham Newtown. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 649 - 656 
 (Edlingham)  175 

24 R W & K Telford, Branton East Side. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 14 657 - 670 
 (Branton)  2819 

25 M J Dixon, The Stobbs. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 671 - 675 
 (Stobbs)  4480 

26 R MacKay, West Hills Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 10 676 - 685 
 (Westhills)  4352 

27 H G & D J Dixon, Alwinton. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 18 686 - 703 
 (Alwinton)  3764 

28 C Gray, Doe Hill. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 704 - 709 
 (Gefrin)  4076 

29 Messrs J Browell & Sons, Quarry House. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 12 710 - 721 
 (Quarry House)  1653 

30 M & N Gray, Low Espley. Hexham & Northern Marts 3 Sh 1 722 - 734 
 (Espley)  4024 Sh 12  
  La 1 735 - 735 
31 Mr S J Crozier, Raggetsyke. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 4 736 - 739 
 (Watersyke)  2399 La 1 740 - 740 
32 D Milburn, Low Farnham. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 741 - 745 
 (Farnham)  4321 

33  Fawdon Farms, Fawdon. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 746 - 750 
 (Fawdon)  817 

34 M W & C M Ridley, Shitlington Hall. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 751 - 758 
 (Shitlington)  2857 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 18 

 513 TEXEL 

 (Non-Accredited) 
1 Mr Neil Pate, Toxside Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 4452 - 4459 
    

2 Messrs J Orr & Partners, Wester Walston. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 4460 - 4469 
    

3 J Glasgow, Felton Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 2 Sh 1 4470 – 4477 

    Sh 7 
    

4 Mr J D Simpson, Hillridge. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 4478 - 4487 
    

5 Messrs G & W Young, Flex. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 12 4488 - 4499 
 Farmers Mart plc 

    

6 A & H C Smith, Crumhaughhill. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 20 4500 - 4519 
 Farmers Mart plc 

    

7 Mr F Scott, Shepherds Cottage. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 12 4520 - 4531 
 Farmers Mart plc 

    

8 J Robertson & Son, Becks. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 8 4532 - 4539 
 Farmers Mart plc 

    

9 J Runciman & Sons, Allanshaws. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 6 4540 - 4545 
 Farmers Mart plc 

    

10 Messrs R Jardine & Son, Upper Hardland. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 2 4546 - 4547 
 Farmers Mart plc 

    

11 G Fleming, Heriot House. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 8 4548 - 4555 
 Farmers Mart plc 

    

12 I H G Warden / W Pringle, Skelfhill / Cavers  Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 9 4556 - 4564 
 Lea. Farmers Mart plc 

    

13 D & D Aitken, Upper Cleugh. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 12 4565 - 4576 
 Farmers Mart plc 

    

14  Wester Ulston Sheep, Upper Hundalee Farm. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 7 4577 - 4583 
 Farmers Mart plc 

    

15  North Deanhead Farming Co, North Deanhead. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 8 4584 - 
4591 
 Farmers Mart plc 

    

16 W J & J G Bell, Kinninghall. Cumberland & Dumfriesshire  Sh 10 4592 - 4601 
 Farmers Mart plc 

    

17 S & M Currie, Penninghame Home Farm. United Auctions Sh 3 4602 - 4604 
    

18 R Rennie, Sydenham. United Auctions Sh 4 4605 - 4608 
    

19  Floors Farming, Rawburn. John Swan Limited Sh 20 4609 - 4628 
    

20 G Sordy & Sons, Alnham. John Swan Limited Sh 8 4629 - 4636 
    



21 A Lambie, Acreknowe Cottage. John Swan Limited Sh 8 4637 - 4644 
    

22 R J Bradbury, Black Heddon. John Swan Limited Sh 22 4645 - 4666 
    

23 C B Strang Steel, Threepwood. John Swan Limited Sh 8 4667 - 4674 
    

24 D S Mair, Kypie Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 3 4675 - 4677 
    

25 E Runciman, Huntington Farm. John Swan Limited Sh 8 4678 - 4685 
    

26 J & P Anderson, Headshaw. John Swan Limited Sh 8 4686 - 4693 
    

27 E J & A M Fox, Akeld Steads. John Swan Limited Sh 10 4694 - 4703 
    

28 Messrs J Herdman, Edlingham Newtown. John Swan Limited Sh 14 4704 - 4717 
    

29 J S Dykes, Crunklaw. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 10 4718 - 4727 
    

30  Sharplaw Farms, Hownam. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 12 4728 - 4739 
    

31  Redhead & Watson, Bowsden Moor. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 12 4740 - 4751 
    

32 Messrs W A Wilson, Hutlerburn. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 10 4752 - 4761 
    

33 W S Clark & Son, Upper Bolton. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 5 4762 - 4766 
    

34 Mr W N Douglas, Catslackburn. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 26 4767 - 4792 
    

35 C D Scott, Falla. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 32 4793 - 4824 
    

36 A H Hunter & Sons, Juries House. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 12 4825 - 4836 
    

37 J S Dun & Partners, Catcune. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 15 4837 - 4851 
    

38 Alan Hutcheon, Hartside Farm. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 7 4852 - 4858 
    

39 Philip White, Boreland Farm Cottage. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 5 4859 - 4863 
    

40 D Richardson, 3 Chillingham Newtown Cottage. North East Livestock Sales Sh 5 4864 - 
4868 

    

41 G A Oliver, Elsdonburn. North East Livestock Sales Sh 19 4869 - 4887 
    

42 R MacKay, West Hills Farm. North East Livestock Sales Sh 14 4888 - 4901 
    

43 S Oliver, 5 Nesbit Cottages. North East Livestock Sales Sh 14 4902 - 4915 
    

44 J Walton & Son, Preston Mains. North East Livestock Sales Sh 14 4916 - 4929 
    



45 R W Purvis, Newham Hagg. North East Livestock Sales Sh 25 4930 - 4954 
    

46 J P Gray, Unthank Farm. North East Livestock Sales Sh 10 4955 - 4964 
    


